signed by the Bidder giving his full name and business address. The Bid 
Package shall be submitted electronically as specified in Part I, section 1.8: 
Receipt of Bids. 

7. Bid Security. A bid security shall be required for all construction contracts 
when the contract price exceeds Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand 
($250,000). The bid security shall be in an amount equal to 5% of the bid or 
price proposal. Please refer to IFB Part 1, Instructions to Bidders, Section 1.12 
Bid Security. 

8. Examination of Site and Data. Each Bidder shall examine the specifica-
tions carefully, shall visit the site of the contemplated work, and shall famil-

[...]

signed by the Bidder giving his full name and business address. The Bid Pack-
age shall be submitted electronically as specified in Part I, section 1.8: Receipt 
of Bids. 

7. Bid Security. A bid security shall be required for all construction contracts 
when the contract price exceeds Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand ($250,000). 
The bid security shall be in an amount equal to 5% of the bid or price pro-
posal. Please refer to IFB Part 1, Instructions to Bidders, Section 1.12 Bid Se-
curity. 

8. Examination of Site and Data. Each Bidder shall examine the specifica-
tions carefully, shall visit the site of the contemplated work, and shall famil-